SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 34665-34667/2015

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 08/10/2015 in WA No. 37/2015,08/10/2015 in WA No. 38/2015,08/10/2015 in WA No. 39/2015 passed by the High Court Of Karnataka At Bangalore)

BIDAR SAHAKARI SAKKARE KARKHANE LTD. AND ORS. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

GOVT. OF KARNATAKA AND ANR.

Respondent(s)

(with appln. (s) for exemption from filing O.T. and interim relief and office report)

Date: 16/12/2015 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M.Y. EQBAL HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C. NAGAPPAN

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Balaji Srinivasan, Adv. Mr. H.N. Shashidhar, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following ORDER

Exemption from filing O.T. is allowed.

Issue notice.

Tag with S.L.P.(C) Nos. 32316-32318 of 2015.

In the meanwhile, no coercive steps shall be taken the petitioners, which shall be subject to condition that in the event these special leave petitions fail, the respondent(s)-State shall be entitled to recover from the petitioners the amount together with interest at the rate of 9% per annum.

> [INDU POKHRIYAL] COURT MASTER

[SUKHBIR PAUL KAUR] A.R.-CUM-P.S.