

LISTED ON 06.01.2016
COURT NO. 9
ITEM NO. 13

SEC.IV-A

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NOS. 1-3
(Application for condonation of delay in filing SLP)
IN
PETITIONS FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (CIVIL) CC... NO. 22515-17 OF
2015
WITH PRAYER FOR INTERIM RELIEF
AND
INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO
(Application for exemption from filing official translation)

E I D Parry (India) Ltd.

...Petitioner

-Versus-

State of Karnataka & Ors.

...Respondents

OFFICE REPORT

The Special Leave Petition above mentioned has been filed against the final Judgment and Order dated 11.06.2015 passed by the High Court of Karnataka at Bengaluru in WA No. 206/2015 & WA No. 257-258//2015(GM-RES)

It is further submitted that the Special Leave Petition (C) Nos. 32316-32318 Of 2015 arising out of similar issue was listed before the Hon'ble Court on 27.11.2015 when the Court was pleased to direct issue of notice and the same is still pending before the Hon'ble Court (copy of Record of Proceedings dated 27.11.2015 is enclosed).

The matter above mentioned is listed before the Hon'ble Court with this Office Report.

Dated this the 5th day of January, 2016.

Copy to:
Mr. Balaji Srinivasan, Advocate

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

pC 2

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR