)

)

SUPREMECOURTOF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C).....CC 22515-22517/2015

No(s).

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 11/06/2015 in WA No. 206/2015,11/06/2015 in WA No. 257/2015,11/06/2015 in WA No. 258/2015 passed by the High Court Of Karnataka At Bangalore)

EID PARRY (INDIA) LTD.

Petitioner(s

**VERSUS** 

STATE OF KARNATAKA & ORS.

Respondent (s

I.A. 1-3/2015(with c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

Date: 06/01/2016 These applications were called on for hearing

today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M.Y. EQBAL HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARUN MISHRA

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. H.N. Shashidharan, Adv. Mr. Balaji Srinivasan, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following ORDER

Delay condoned. Issue notice.

Tag with Special Leave Petition(C) No. 21241 of 2015

and other connected matters.

In the meanwhile, no coercive steps shall be taken

against the petitioner, which shall be subject to the condition

that the event these special leave petitions

the

respondents-State shall be entitled to recover from the

petitioner the amount together with interest at the rate of 9% Signature Not Verified

per annum. Digitally signed by Sukhbir Paul Kaur Date: 2016.01.07 17:30:57 IST Reason:

> [INDU POKHRIYAL] COURT MASTER

[SUKHBIR PAUL KAUR] A.R.-CUM-P.S.