

ITEM NO.74 REGISTRAR COURT. 1 SECTION IVA
S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. PAWAN DEV KOTWAL
Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 21241/2015
SHREE RENUKA SUGARS LTD. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF KARNATAKA AND ORS. Respondent(s)
(with appln. (s) for seeking permission to raise additional grounds
and vacating stay and interim relief and office report)

WITH
SLP(C) No. 26935-26937/2015
(With appln.(s) for vacating stay and appln.(s) for exemption from
filing O.T. and appln.(s) for exemption from filing c/c of the
impugned order and appln.(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and Office
Report)

SLP(C) No. 25872-25874/2015
(With appln.(s) for vacating stay and appln.(s) for c/delay in
refiling SLP and appln.(s) for exemption from filing O.T. and
Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 33293/2015

(With Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 33142-33144/2015

(With Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 32316-32318/2015

(With Interim Relief and Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 34665-34667/2015

(With Interim Relief and Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 252-254/2016

(With appln.(s) for exemption from filing O.T. and Office Report)

Date : 22/02/2016 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Shubhranshu Padhi, Adv.

Mr. Kush Chaturvedi, Adv.

Mr. Balaji Srinivasan, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Ms. Maitreyee Mishra, Adv.

Item No.74 -2-

Ms. Anitha Shenoy, Adv.

Mr. B. Subrahmanya Prasad, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Respondent No.1 in SLP(C) No.21241/2015 and respondent
Nos.1 and 2 in SLP(C) No.32316-318/2015 have already filed
counter affidavit.

Last opportunity is granted for taking fresh steps for
service of respondent Nos.2 and 4 in SLP(C) No.21241/2015
and respondent No.3 in SLP(C) No. 26935-26937/2015 and SLP(C)
No. 25872-25874/2015 within two weeks. Notice thereafter be
issued.

None appears for respondent No.3 in SLP(C) No.21241/2015,
respondent Nos.2 and 4 in SLP(C) No. 26935-26937/2015, and
SLP(C) No. 25872-25874/2015 and respondent No.3 in SLP(C) No.
33293/2015, respondent Nos.3 to 10, 12, 14 and 15 in SLP(C)
No. 32316-32318/2015 and respondent No.2 in SLP(C) No.
34665-34667/2015, despite due service.

Await service of respondent Nos.1, 2 and 4 in SLP(C) No.
33293/2015, respondent Nos.2 to 5 in SLP(C) No.
33142-33144/2015 and respondent Nos.1 to 16 in SLP(C) No.
252-254/2016.

List again on 6.5.2016.

(PAWAN DEV KOTWAL)
Registrar