

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

IA 6/2016 in Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s).
21241/2015

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 12/02/2015
in WA No. 3073/2014 passed by the High Court Of Karnataka At
Bangalore)

SHREE RENUKA SUGARS LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF KARNATAKA AND ORS.
(for directions and office report)

Respondent(s)

Date : 11/11/2016 This application was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE JAGDISH SINGH KHEHAR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE L. NAGESWARA RAO

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Basava Prabhu S Patil, Sr. adv.
Mr. Shbuhhranshu Padhi, Adv.
Mr. Kush Chaturvedi, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Ms. Anitha Shenoy, Adv.
Ms. Srishti Agnihotri, Adv.
Ms. Dharani Subramaniam, Adv.

Mr. C.M.Angadi, Adv.
Mr. Ajay K. Dutta, Adv.
Mr. Rohan Ganpathy, Adv.
for Mr. Rameshwar Prasad Goyal, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

At request, and in the interest of justice, post for
hearing on 15.11.2016.

(Chander Bala)
Court Master

(Parveen Kumar)
AR-cum-PS