ÜITEM NO.62

In Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal I.A.6/2016 21241/2015 (Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 12/02/2015in WA No.3073/2014 passed by the High Court Bangalore) SHREE RENUKA SUGARS LTD. **VERSUS** STATE OF KARNATAKA AND ORS. (For directions and office report) Date: 15/11/2016 This application was called on for hearing today. CORAM : HON' BLE MR. JUSTICE JAGDISH SINGH KHEHAR HON' BLE MR. JUSTICE ARUN MISHRA For Petitioner(s) Mr.B.P.Patil, Sr.Adv. Mr.Shubhranshu Padhi, Adv. Mr. Kush Chaturvedi, Adv.

COURT NO.3

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

SECTION IVA

Petitioner(s)

Respondent(s)

(C)

of Karnataka

For Respondent(s) Ms. Anitha Shenoy, Adv.

Ms.Srishti Agnihotri, Adv. Ms.Surabhi Aggarwal, Adv. Mr.C.M.Angadi, Adv.

Ms.Krishma M.N., Adv. Mr.Rohan Ganpathy, Adv. Mr.Ajay K.Dutta, Adv.

Mr. Rameshwar Prasad Goyal, Adv.

Upon hearing the counsel the Court made the following ORDER Learned counsel for the petitioner states, that the parties are negotiating for an amicable settlement, and adjournment has, therefore, been prayed for. Post for hearing after three weeks, as prayed for. (SATISH KUMAR YADAV) (RENUKA SADANA) AR-CUM-PS ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

This is a True Copy of the court records online. Authenticated @ https://eCourtsIndia.com/cnr/SCIN010260372015/truecopy/order-60.pdf