

ITEM NO.59

COURT NO.10

SECTION IV-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s).21241/2015

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 12-02-2015 in WA No.3073/2014 passed by the High Court Of Karnataka At Bangalore)

SHREE RENUKA SUGARS LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF KARNATAKA . & ORS.

Respondent(s)

WITH

SLP(C) Nos.9852/2016, 12180-12183/2016, 25872-25874/2015, 25000/2016, 26935-26937/2015, 32316-32318/2015, 33293/2015 33142-33144/2015, 34665-34667/2015 & 252-254/2016 (IV-A)

Date : 12-02-2018 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARUN MISHRA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AMITAVA ROY

For Petitioner(s)
SLP(C) 21241

Mr. Basava Prabhu Patil, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Shubhranshu Padhi, Adv.
Mr. Kush Chaturvedi, AOR

SLP(C)1852 &

Mr. Basava Prabhu S. Patil, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Chinmay Deshpande, Adv.
Ms. Rachita, Adv.
Mr. G.R. Ahuja, Adv.
Mr. Purushottam Sharma Tripathi, AOR

Mr. H.N. Shashidhara, Adv.
Mr. Balaji Srinivasan, AOR
Ms. Vaishnavi Subrahmanyam, Adv.
Ms. Pratiksha Mishra, Adv.
Mr. Abhishek Bharti, Adv.
Mr. Rohit Bhat, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Ram Lal Roy, Adv.
Mr. R.N. Keswani, AOR

State of
Karnataka

Ms. Anitha Shenoy, AOR
Ms. Srishti Agnihotri, Adv.
Ms. Remya Raj, Adv.

Mr. V.N. Raghupathy, AOR
Mr. Parikshit P. Angadi, Adv.
Mr. Md. Apzal Ansari, Adv.

Mr. C.B. Gururaj, Adv.
Mr. K.P. Singh, Adv.
Mr. Prakash Ranjan Nayak, AOR

Mr. Anil Nishani, Adv.

Mr. Rameshwar Prasad Goyal, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

SLP(C)Nos.21241/2015, 25872-74/2015, 26935-37/2015, 32316-18/2015, 33142-44/2015, 34665-67/2015, 252-54/2016, 9852/2016, 12180-12183/2016 & 25000/2016 :

As the parties have completely settled the matters, nothing further survives in the petitions.

In view of the above, the special leave petitions and all pending applications stand disposed of.

However in the peculiar facts, the question of law is kept open.

SLP(C)No.33293/2015 :

Detagged.

(Sarita Purohit)
Court master

(Madhu Narula)
Branch Officer